

City of Milwaukee January 2013

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>MBI</u> <u>Bid</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>United Pipe</u> <u>Bid</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Performance</u> <u>Bid</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>LMK</u> <u>Bid</u>	<u>Total</u>
49002	6" dia sanitary sewer lateral cured in place lining	25491	LF	\$ 79.55	\$ 2,027,809.05	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,064,771.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 2,332,426.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,753,028.00
50001	Barricading	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
50015	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
50025	Type A Lawn Replace	10	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
60010	Furnish and Install Sanitary Cleanout Dowspout disconnection and discharge	449	Each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 718,400.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 716,155.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 729,625.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 808,200.00
60019	pipe installation 6" to 4" building sewer lateral lining	2	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
60024	reducer Trace existing sanitary building sewer	2	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
60025	lateral	449	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 89,800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 87,555.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 101,025.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 179,600.00
60026	Lateral grouting	2	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
60028	Roof downspout dye test 6" sanitary building sewer lateral repair	449	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 89,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 98,780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 112,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 145,925.00
62000	class "c" bedding	10	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
					<b>\$ 2,999,959.05</b>		<b>\$ 3,009,661.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,346,926.50</b>		<b>\$ 3,936,503.00</b>

City of Milwaukee October 2011

Bid Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Musson Bros		Performance Pipeline		United Pipe	
				Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
49002	6" Dia San Building sewer Lateral CIP lining	27678	LF	\$79.50	\$2,200,401.00	\$85.00	\$2,352,630.00	\$84.00	\$2,324,952.00
50001	Barricading	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
50015	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
50025	Type A Loawn Replacement	10	SY	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
50300	Pavement dowels	10	Each	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
50301	Pavement Sawing	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
50307	3" asphaltic concrete	10	SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
50309	Concrete base	10	SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$21,500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
50310	Concrete pavement	5	SY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$2,040.00	\$10,200.00	\$90.00	\$450.00
50316	Concrete Curb and Gutter	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
50328	Concrete walk	60	SF	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
60010	Furnish and Install Sanitary Cleanout	446	Each	\$1,600.00	\$713,600.00	\$1,270.00	\$566,420.00	\$2,149.00	\$958,454.00
60016	Sanitary Building Sewer Lateral Insp and Clean	9060	LF	\$5.00	\$45,300.00	\$8.75	\$79,275.00	\$3.00	\$27,180.00
60019	Downspout disconnect and discharge pipe	30	Each	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
60024	6"x4" Lateral lining transition	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
60025	Trace lateral	446	Each	\$200.00	\$89,200.00	\$300.00	\$133,800.00	\$125.00	\$55,750.00
60026	Lateral grouting	3	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
60027	Bulkhead at main	3	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,083.00	\$3,249.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
60028	Roof downspout dye test	446	Each	\$200.00	\$89,200.00	\$120.00	\$53,520.00	\$125.00	\$55,750.00
62000	6" Sanitary Sewer Repair, Class C bedding	29	LF	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$225.00	\$6,525.00	\$125.00	\$3,625.00
					<b>\$3,236,961.00</b>		<b>\$3,317,094.00</b>		<b>\$3,514,961.00</b>